Multi-Input/Output Device for Cabinet
Installation
R8D0-MIO-Ex12.FF*
< For discrete inputs and outputs
< Installation in Zone 1/Div. 1, intrinsically safe
< Sensors in Zone 0/Div. 1
< Connection to fieldbus acc. to FISCO or Entity
< For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1

Multi-Input/Output Device for Cabinet Installation
Additional Information
Type Code
Type Code Description
R8D0-MIO-Ex12.FF.1 Multi-input/output FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1, IP20 for DIN rail mounting in cabinet with pluggable screw terminals
R8D0-MIO-Ex12.FF.2 Multi-input/output FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1, IP20 for DIN rail mounting in cabinet with pluggable spring terminals
Assembly
Figure 1: R8D0-MIO-Ex12.FF*
1 DIP switch for configuration.
1 Simulation
2 Hardware write protection
3 ... 8 Unused switches
2 4 terminals for connecting channels  CH1 ... CH12
3 LED CH ERR 1 ... 12 for indicating channel errors
4 LED COM ERR for indicating communication errors
5 LED PWR for indicating operation
6 Fieldbus connection
7 Grounding terminal
8 DIN mounting rail
9 DIN mounting rail fixing screws
10 Cable fixtures
–+ –+ –+ – –+
S–+
CH1 CH2 CH3 ... CH12...
OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Configuration
ON
1 3 4 5
7
8
10
9
62
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
21
-01
-1
2 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
21
-01
-1
2 F
ile
na
me
: t1
78
36
1_
en
g.p
df
R8D0-MIO-Ex12.FF*
6Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Multi-Input/Output Device for Cabinet Installation